

## DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TO: PLANNING COMMISSION

FROM: PLANNING STAFF

SUBJECT: SIGN PERMIT CASE NO. 06-SP-044 (SIGNATURE SIGNS, INC. FOR ADLER

**REALTY INVESTMENTS, INC.)** 

**DATE: OCTOBER 4, 2007** 

## **BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION**

Case No. 06-SP-044 is a request for approval of a new Sign Program at Agoura Design Center at the northeast corner of Canwood Street and Derry Avenue. The Planning Commission was scheduled to review this case on September 20, 2007; however, the meeting was canceled. Attached for the Planning Commission's review is a copy of the September 20, 2007 staff report for this case. There are no changes to the project description, staff analysis, recommendation, draft resolution, and conditions of approval.

## RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Planning Commission adopt a motion to approve Sign Permit Case No. 06-SP-044, subject to conditions.

## **ATTACHMENT**

September 20, 2007 Planning Commission Staff Report